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DAY / DATE VENUE EVENT NAME

Saturday, 25 October 2025 Butheeb 40 KM BEV Qualifier
Saturday, 25 October 2025 Butheeb 80 KM BEV Qualifier
Friday, 31 October 2025 Butheeb CEI 1* 100 km Al Ain Endurance Qualifier
Friday, 31 October 2025 Butheeb CEI 2* 120 km Al Ain Endurance Qualifier
Saturday, 1 November 2025 Butheeb 40 KM BEV Qualifier

- Saturday, 1 November 2025 Butheeb 80 KM BEV Qualifier
Friday, 14 November 2025 Dubai 120 km Seeh Al Salam Endurance Challenge - Open
Saturday, 15 November 2025 Dubai 101 km Al Wasl Endurance Cup for Private Stables
Friday, 21 November 2025 Dubai 80km DIEC Qualifier
Friday, 21 November 2025 Dubai 40km DIEC Qualifier
Saturday, 22 November 2025 Dubai 120 Km Commemoration Day Endurance Ride for Private Stables
Thursday, 27 November 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Private Owners
Friday, 28 November 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Ladies
Saturday, 29 November 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km Al Etihad Giants Cup (70 kg Body Weight)
Sunday, 30 November 2025 Al Wathba Union Day Cup - CEN 120 km
Saturday, 6 December 2025 Al Wathba CEN 120km HH Sheikha Fatima bint Mubarak for Private Owners - Ladies Endurance Cup
Friday, 12 December 2025 Dubai 120 Km DIEC ENDURANCE RIDE for PRIVATE STABLES
Saturday, 13 December 2025 Dubai CEI1*/2*/3* Endurance Qualifier
Thursday, 18 December 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup for Private Owners
Friday, 19 December 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup for ladies
Saturday, 20 December 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Giants Cup(70kg body weight)
Sunday, 21 December 2025 Butheeb CEN 120 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
Friday, 26 December 2025 Dubai 120 Km DIEC Endurance Breeder’s Cup
Saturday, 27 December 2025 Dubai 40km DIEC Qualifier
Saturday, 27 December 2025 Dubai 80km DIEC Qualifier
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Saturday, 3 January 2026 Butheeb CEIO 2* 120 km Regional Group VIl Endurance Championship
Tuesday, 6 January 2026 Dubai 120 Km HH Sheikh Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum Endurance Ride for Ladies
Wednesday, 7 January 2026 Dubai 120 Km HH Sheikh Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum Endurance Ride for Private Stables
Thursday, 8 January 2026 Dubai 120 Km Gamilati Endurance Cup for Mares
Saturday, 10 January 2026 Dubai 160 Km HH Sheikh Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum Endurance Cup
Thursday, 15 January 2026 Butheeb 40 KM BEV Qualifier
Thursday, 15 January 2026 Butheeb 80 KM BEV Qualifier
Saturday, 17 January 2026 Al Wathba CEN 100km Sheikha Fatma bint Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan Ladies Endurance Cup
Sunday, 18 January 2026 Al Wathba CEN 100km Sheikh Mohammed Bin Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan for Private Owners
Thursday, 22 January 2026 Butheeb CEN 100 km HH Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Private Owners
Friday, 23 January 2026 Butheeb CEN 100 km HH Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Ladies
Sunday, 25 January 2026 Butheeb CEIl JYR1*100 km HH Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Junior and Young Riders
Sun-Mon, 25-26 January 2026 Butheeb CEI2* 160 km (80 first day + 80 km second day) HH Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival ride
Friday, 30 January 2026 Dubai CEI1*/2*/3* Endurance Qualifier
Saturday, 31 January 2026 Dubai 40 Km DIEC Qualifier
Saturday, 31 January 2026 Dubai 80 Km DIEC Qualifier
Sunday, 1 February 2026 Al Wathba CEN 100km Emirates Arabian Horses Cup - Endurance
Friday, 6 February 2026 Butheeb 40 km BEV Qualifier
Friday, 6 February 2026 Butheeb 80 km BEV Qualifier
Sunday, 8 February 2026 Al Wathba CEN 160km The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
Friday, 13 February 2026 Al Wathba CEN 100km Abu Dhabi Festival Endurance Cup (Ladies Ride)
Saturday, 14 February 2026 Al Wathba CEN 100km Sheikh Zayed Bin Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Endurance Cup Private Owners Ride
Sunday, 15 February 2026 Al Wathba CEN 120km Abu Dhabi Festival Endurance Cup
18 Feb - March 19 OLY MONTH OF RAMADAN
Monday, 23 March 2026 Dubai 120 Km Dubai Crown Prince Endurance Ride for Ladies
Tuesday, 24 March 2026 Dubai 120 Km Dubai Crown Prince Endurance Ride for Private Stables
Wednesday, 25 March 2026 Dubai 120 Km Al Yamamah Endurance Cup for Mares
Friday, 27 March 2026 Dubai 120 Km Dubai Crown Prince Endurance Cup
Sunday, 29 March 2026 Butheeb CEN 100 km Butheeb Endurance cup for Private Owners
Friday, 3 April 2026 Dubai 40 Km DIEC Qualifier
Friday, 3 April 2026 Dubai 80 Km DIEC Qualifier
Saturday, 4 April 2026 Dubai 120 Km Endurance Trainers Cup
Friday, 10 April 2026 Butheeb CEIl 1*/2*/3* Butheeb Endurance Qualifiers
Saturday, 11 April 2026 Butheeb 40 km BEV Qualifier
Saturday, 11 April 2026 Butheeb 80 km BEV Qualifier
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aS 40 - Al 5 a8l Lallad) cud g Ao B Gl Butheeb Saturday, 25 October 2025
aS 80 - Lalil) 5,08l diallel) ud gy 4o B o Butheeb Saturday, 25 October 2025
ali (*1) A9 aS 100 o) (Flows Butheeb Friday, 31 October 2025
Ll (*2) As2 aS 120 Gl Gl Butheeb Friday, 31 October 2025
aS 40 - Al 5 ual Liallad) cud g Aoy B Gl Butheeb Saturday, 1 November 2025
aS 80 - Al 5 a8l dallad) Cud gy A B Gl Butheeb Saturday, 1 November 2025
aS 120 - 538U alid) v (s3a3 Gl Dubai Friday, 14 November 2025
25101 - daldd) cdbudd o gl (ulS Gl Dubai Saturday, 15 November 2025
AS 80 - Al 3 a8l A gal) a9 Adsda (Glow Dubai Friday, 21 November 2025
AS 40 - Al 5 a8l A gal) a9 Adsaa (Glow Dubai Friday, 21 November 2025
pS 120 - Aaldd) cdlhaudd Lgddl a gy (Bl Dubai Saturday, 22 November 2025
2<100 dualdl) ) Gl - Jaaill g 5 aall alasy) (uls Butheeb Thursday, 27 November 2025
S 100 <lasaad) (gl = Jaadl) g 3 a8 slaty) (puls Butheeb Friday, 28 November 2025
(p2S 70 8l (135) aS 100 ARdland) (Glaw - Jaail) g 5 a8l alady) ulS Butheeb Saturday, 29 November 2025
<120 - A e (uls Al Wathba Sunday, 30 November 2025
AS 120 iyl - Laldl) cOllan) bl & jlsa iy dabald 48080 gaw (uls Al Wathba Saturday, 6 December 2025
2S 120 - Aaldd) colbandU 5 a8l 4 gal) 3 Adida (Hlom Dubai Friday, 12 December 2025
*3/%2/*1 Aalil) A gall 5,880 4 gal) a3 Adide (Glpu Dubai Saturday, 13 December 2025
28 100 Aualdl) o) loss - Basial) Ay pall &l el Adga i) ganad) calua (S Butheeb Thursday, 18 December 2025
100 el Gl - basial) Ay jal) &l L) Ad g3 iy gacd) calua (ulS Butheeb Friday, 19 December 2025
(S 70 Lo ¢139) 25100 Aallaal] flams - Baaiall Ay ) &) ) Ad g8 (sl ) panall iabua (ulS Butheeb Saturday, 20 December 2025
S120 - daaiall dy ) &l jla¥) Ad g3 sy gamdd) calia (s Butheeb Sunday, 21 December 2025
aS 120 - Aaall LYY Al 5 a8l A gal) ud Adyaa (Glam Dubai Friday, 26 December 2025
aS 80 - Aalil) 3 a8l A gl a3 dlda (Gl Dubai Saturday, 27 December 2025
pS 40 - Al 3 a8l A gal) 23 Abida Blow Dubai Saturday, 27 December 2025
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(CEIO 2*) (S92 aS 120 5388 daylid) 4anB) 4o ganal) 4 ghy Butheeb Saturday, 3 January 2026
28 120 sl (S - 2530 T 2 O dana o) gand) cabia Gl e Dubai Tuesday, 6 January 2026
aS 120 Aaldl) el lsn = o g8 S 381 o dana o) ganad) calua (la e Dubai Wednesday, 7 January 2026
aS 120 - ol 8 haa (uls Dubai Thursday, 8 January 2026
aS 160 - 5481 A ¢i€a JT Al ¢ dena Add) gawd) calia (ulS Dubai Saturday, 10 January 2026
aS 40 - Lalil) 5 a8l dallel) cudgr 4o B Jlom Butheeb Thursday, 15 January 2026
aS 80 - ki) a8l dallad) cud gy g B o Butheeb Thursday, 15 January 2026
aS 100 - <l g J1 Q)5 o gata il Aakald AALEY (i Al Wathba Saturday, 17 January 2026
aS 100 - dsaldd) b lags JT 815 O ygeaia (p dana Fadl) LS Al Wathba Sunday, 18 January 2026
aS 100 Aaldl) c¥daay) Glaw - lags J1 &5 o Olabw Al (e g Butheeb Thursday, 22 January 2026
28 100 <l (G - Glagd JF 215 G el fradil) Gl sa Butheeb Friday, 23 January 2026
(*1) 92 S 100 - il g Gadl] Glgd I 415 O Ml ) Sl e Butheeb Sunday, 25 January 2026
(580 A asl S 80 Js¥) asl ) *2 52 A 160 Gt I &5 o Malaw sl (ha es Butheeb Sun-Mon, 25-26/01/2026
*3/*2/%1 Aalill Jgall 5 a8l 4 gall 0 Adise (Glpw Dubai Friday, 30 January 2026
aS 40 - Al 5,080 A gal) 0 Aba Gl Dubai Saturday, 31 January 2026
aS 80 - Lwlil) 3 a8l A gal) a9 Adpda Glow Dubai Saturday, 31 January 2026
aS 100 548 - Ay al) Jodll ) ) uls Al Wathba Sunday, 1 February 2026
aS 40 - Lalil) 5 a8l Lallad) Cud g 4o B Gl Butheeb Friday, 6 February 2026
aS 80 - Lalil) 5 a8l Lallel) cud gy g B o Butheeb Friday, 6 February 2026
AS 160 - 5 381 Saaciall Ay ) il o) At g iy ganad) iablua (ulS Al Wathba Sunday, 8 February 2026
28 100 i) e - Janill g B 80 i g (s sa (Blsan Al Wathba Friday, 13 February 2026
2100 daldl) c¥abaud s - 580 gl BT W5 Oy peata G ) fdd) S Al Wathba Saturday, 14 February 2026
aS 120 - Jaxill g 5 08l b gl (o o (Gl Al Wathba Sunday, 15 February 2026

18 Feb - March 19 HOLY MONTH OF

S 120 sl (Gl = 508l 3 g 9 gam (Gl Dubai Monday, 23 March 2026
aS 120 dualldl) el gl - 580 (o .\q_cnu_[g e Gl Dubai Tuesday, 24 March 2026
aS 120 - (il 3 dalad) (s Dubai Wednesday, 25 March 2026
S 120 - 5 380 o3 sge g gam (ulS Dubai Friday, 27 March 2026
aS 100 dualdd) cNadand) | Glows - 5 a8 Asallal) cud gy Ay B (ls Butheeb Sunday, 29 March 2026
-0
aS 40 - Lalil) 5 a8l A gall 0 Abda (o Dubai Friday, 3 April 2026 Lo
aS 80 - Al 5,080 A gal) 0 Aba gl Dubai Friday, 3 April 2026 -
aS 120 - a8l jaall LS Dubai Saturday, 4 April 2026 o
*3/*2%1 Al g9 (fhaw 5080 nallal) cud gy Ay B Glaw Butheeb Friday, 10 April 2026 &
as 40 - Lalil) § a0 Luallal) qud g3 4g B (s Butheeb Saturday, 11 April 2026
aS 80 - Al § aal diallal) qud g3 Ay B (Gl Butheeb Saturday, 11 April 2026
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